



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5392/2025**

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Poorva Saigal with Ms. Reeha
Singh, Ms. Shirin Gupta, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents**
Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes,
returnable on 25.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/j