



\$~31 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5392/2025

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Poorva Saigal and Ms. R. Singh,
Ms. S. Gupta, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas with
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC
Ms. Abiha Zaidi and Ms. Suriti
Chowdhary, Mr. Pritam Raman
Giriya, Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Advs.
for R-2 and 3
Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC for R-4
with Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Goyal with Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advs for PSTCL

+ W.P.(C) 12647/2025 & CM APPL. 51637/2025

**NORTH BIHAR POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
& ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anand Kr. Shrivastava, Mr.
Shivam Sinha, Mr. Ravi Nair, Mr.
Mudassir, Mr. P.Maheshwari, Ms.
Raksha Agarwal, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ANR.Respondents**

Through:



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

List on 23.09.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/j