



\$~12 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5392/2025

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms.Poorva Saigal and Ms.Shree
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.Respondents**

Through: Ms.Abiha Zaidi, Ms.Suriti
Chowdhary, Mr.Pritam Raman,
Mr.Ashish Bainsla and Ms.Aarushi,
Advs for R-2 and 3.
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Sr.Adv with
Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC.
Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC and
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Advs for R-4.

56

+ W.P.(C) 12647/2025, CM APPLs. 51637/2025 & 77576/2025

**NORTH BIHAR POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
& ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Mr.Sajan Poovayya, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Anand Kumar Shrivastava,
Mr.Shivam Sinha, Mr.Ravi Nair,
Mr.Mudassir and Mr.Prateek Gupta,
Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ANR.Respondents**

Through: Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Sr.Adv with



Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC.

Ms.Abiha Zaidi, Ms.Suriti
Chowdhary, Mr.Pritam Raman,
Mr.Ashish Bainsla and Ms.Aarushi,
Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. Let these matters be de-tagged from the existing batch of matters.
2. List on 18.05.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 23, 2026/MJ