



\$~26,27&83.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5392/2025

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC.

Ms. Zaidi and Mr. Pritam Raman
Girija, Advs. for R-2 and R-3.

Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Aryan Aggarwal, Adv for
PSLDC/R- 4.

+ W.P.(C) 12647/2025 & CM APPL. 51637/2025, CM APPL.
77576/2025

**NORTH BIHAR POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC.



Ms. Zaidi and Mr. Pritam Raman
Girija, Advs. for R-2.
+ W.P.(C) 14617/2025 & CM APPL. 3047/2026
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. B.P. Patil, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rahul Chouhan, Ms. Kajal, Mr.
Harshit Gupta, Mr. Mukul Choudhary
and Mr. Chaitanya Ahuja, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advs for
CERC.
Ms. Zaidi and Mr. Pritam Raman
Girija, Advs. for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
18.05.2026

List on 15.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 18, 2026

N.Khanna